RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-94

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE IN EXCESS OF \$50,000 FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE AND EQUIP FIVE POLICE VEHICLES UTILIZING THE SALES TAX REVENUE FUNDS ALLOCATED IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis Police Department's approved Fiscal Year 2023/24 Budget includes \$315,000.00 in Sales Tax Revenue Funds to purchase and equip five police vehicles consisting of five 2023 Ford Explorer Interceptors, patrol vehicles.

WHEREAS, the Police Department has determined the need to purchase and equip five police vehicles at an estimated cost of \$315,000; and

WHEREAS, the City Purchasing Policies require that the City Commission approve any purchase in excess of \$50,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida that the City of Eustis Police Department is hereby authorized to purchase and equip five new police vehicles at a combined estimated cost of \$315,000.00 utilizing Sales Tax Revenue Funds allocated in the Police Department's approved FY 2023/24 Budget.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 2nd day of November 2023, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA

ATTEST:	Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner
Christine Halloran, City Clerk	

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by physical presence, this 2nd	1
day of November 2023, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Cler	k,
who are personally known to me.	

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

This document is approved City Commission of the City	· ·	gal content for the use and reliance of the	ne
City Attorney's Office	Date		
	CERTIFICATE	OF POSTING	
the same by posting one co	py hereof at City of at the Eustis Pa	ereby approved, and I certify that I publi Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Mem arks and Recreation Office, all within the bunty, Florida.	norial
Christine Halloran. Citv Cler	·k	_	